TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM322965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/13/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Xante Company AB		10/13/2014	COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altia Sweden AB	
Street Address:	Sandhamnsgatan 63 C	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	115 28	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4471391	XANTÉ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(312) 427-1300 Phone: Email: chiustm@ladas.net **Correspondent Name:** Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALTIA SWEDEN/CHRIS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FREDERICK W. MEYERS /FREDERICK W. MEYERS/ SIGNATURE: TRADEMARK

REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0689 900306934

DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=ALTIA SWEDEN AB#page1.tif
source=ALTIA SWEDEN AB#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0690

*, * Bolagsverket

Swedish Companies Registration Office

8.0 (83) (8) Sundsveill, Sweeten r. Viscous, Sunavergra 2) Teli #46 (0)271 (70 %)

collegeneral algebra agreed experiments who we have recibelist

Registration number: 556477-6994

Date of registration: 8th December 1993

Company name: The Xanté Company AB

Address: c/o Altia Sweden Services

Box 27084

102 51 STOCKHOLM

Note: Dissolved by merger procedure on 13th October 2014



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 1° September 2014 Bolagsverket took a decision to pennit the implementation of a merger plan, according to which the following company would be dissolved

The Xanté Company AB

registration number: 556477-6994

and merge into

Altia Sweden AB

registration number: 556610-3056

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 13th October 2014.

Sandsvall, 22rd October 2014

Ex officio

Romer Oldeson

TRADEMARK REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0691

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, LLP, whose postal address is 224 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60604, U.S.A., is hereby appointed the owner's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The Registrant/Owner hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

> Frederick W. Meyers John P. Luther Bons Once.
>
> Neith Van Duyne

Burton S. Ehrlich Boris Umansky Richard J. Streit David C. Brezina

RECORDED: 11/12/2014

members of the Bar of the State of Illinois,

LADAS & PARRY LLP

224 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60604, U.S.A.

to maintain this registration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all Certificates.

ALTIA	SWEDEN AB	
Signature:	aturita.	June Day
77	<u> </u>	
Signatory's Name:	<u> </u>	
Signatory's Position:	Road - Aver	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0692